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Notices Attendance School Prayer 
 

 Wishing you all a happy half term. See 
you on Monday 22nd February. 

 Please, even if late, try to avoid parking 
in the disabled space as this prevents a 
pupil being able to get into school. 

 We would like to encourage all parents 
to communicate politely with other 
parents and children, role modelling our 
expectations for all children.  

 Final payment for the London 
Residential Trip is due Monday 29th 
February. 

 Please ensure you are at least one week 
in credit School Lunch payments. 

 Please check you ParentPay account 
for any outstanding payments. 

 A place for after school clubs will not 
be secured without payment. 
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Dear God, 
Bless our school, 

Bless our teachers, 
Bless our pupils, 
Bless our families 

Please help us to be kind and 
help us to always try our best. 

Let us remember, as many 
hands make a house, 

So many hearts make a school. 
Amen 

 

Tolerance and Mutual Respect 
 

Diary Dates 
 
 

Tues 8th Mar TBC Parents’ Evening 
Weds 9th Mar TBC Parents’ Evening 
Weds 9th Mar p.m. Wren’s Forest School 

Thurs 10th Mar p.m. 
19:00 

Peregrine’s Forest School 
PTFA Meeting 

Fri 11th Mar 14:30 Celebration Worship 
Weds 16th Mar p.m. Robin’s Forest School 

Mon 22nd Feb 
Spring 2 begins, 

 NO CLUBS THIS WEEK 
**Clay Club Starts this week** 

Thurs 17th Mar p.m. Woodpecker’s Forest School 

Weds 24th Feb p.m. 
Wren’s Forest School 

**Swimming Lessons start** 
Fri 18th Mar 18:00 – 20:00 Bunny Drive 

Thurs 25th Feb p.m. Woodpecker’s Forest School Mon 21st Mar NO CLUBS THIS WEEK 

Fri 26th Feb 14:30 Celebration Worship Weds 23rd Mar 09:30 
Easter Service 

**Last swimming lesson of this half term** 
Weds 2nd Mar p.m. Robin’s Forest School Thurs 24th Mar Last day of Spring Term Treasure Hunt 

Thurs 3rd Mar p.m. Owl’s Forest School  
 


